## 2021 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB1800 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Legislative Department » Item 17 Brown v. Board of Education Scholarship Committee

Item 17	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Human Relations Management (14600)	\$25,363	\$25,363
Human Relations Management (14601)	\$25,363	\$25,363
Fund Sources: General	\$25,363	\$25,363

Authority: Title 30, Chapter 34.1, Code of Virginia.

Pursuant to § 30-231.5, Code of Virginia, there is provided \$25,000 each year from the general fund to support the operations of the Brown v. Board of Education Scholarship Awards Committee. This operational support shall be used to provide for the expenses incurred by the members of the committee and may be used for such other services as deemed necessary to accomplish the purposes for which it was created.